

11C.095112

TIP NO

1.070 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND BASE

SR 1207 (HATTIE HILL RD) FROM SR 1201 (PEORIA RD) TO SR 1204 (TIMBER RIDGE RD)

NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
INC
WINSTON SALEM, NC

MASTERCRAFT CRC, LLC
MASTERCRAFT NC, LLC
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		66,822.02		375,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		18,746.69		45,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		202,158.61		510,000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	500	CY	9.46	4,730.00	10.50 5,250.00
0005	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	500	SY	5.67	2,835.00	1.67 835.00
0006	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	209	LF	98.84	20,657.56	37.50 7,837.50
0007	0335400000-E	305	24" DRAINAGE PIPE	302	LF	128.46	38,794.92	51.00 15,402.00
0008	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	200	LF	87.13	17,426.00	38.00 7,600.00
0009	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	206	LF	43.34	8,928.04	10.40 2,142.40
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	5,000	TON	97.94	489,700.00	37.00 185,000.00
0011	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	12.6	MSY	4,363.36	54,978.34	250.00 3,150.00
0012	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	750	TON	60.03	45,022.50	37.00 27,750.00
0013	2000000000-N	806	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	16	EA	880.80	14,092.80	220.00 3,520.00
0014	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	250	CY	17.55	4,387.50	4.25 1,062.50
0015	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	200	SY	7.53	1,506.00	4.00 800.00
0016	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	50	CY	99.12	4,956.00	49.00 2,450.00
0017	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	50	CY	105.35	5,267.50	49.00 2,450.00
0018	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100	LF	70.85	7,085.00	2.50 250.00
0019	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	2	EA	4,362.71	8,725.42	200.00 400.00
0020	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3	EA	7,232.75	21,698.25	3,950.00 11,850.00
0021	2472000000-N	840	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) 840 (FRAME WITH GRADE, STD 840.36, TYPE F)	3	EA	4,171.71	12,515.13	1,700.00 5,100.00
0022	3574000000-E	867	GENERIC FENCING ITEM 867 (LF) (FENCE RESET)	1,000	LF	22.52	22,520.00	10.00 10,000.00
0023	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	50	TON	95.40	4,770.00	60.00 3,000.00
0024	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50	TON	98.40	4,920.00	52.00 2,600.00
0025	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,000	SY	7.53	7,530.00	4.50 4,500.00
0026	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		50,154.47		10,000.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	7,000	LF	5.03	35,210.00	3.50 24,500.00
0028	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	400	TON	32.42	12,968.00	52.00 20,800.00
0029	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	300	TON	62.59	18,777.00	51.00 15,300.00
0030	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	5	ACR	678.10	3,390.50	2,000.00 10,000.00
0031	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	6.44	644.00	6.00 600.00
0032	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	2,639.84	2,639.84	2,200.00 2,200.00
0033	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	300	LF	87.13	26,139.00	1.00 300.00
0034	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	3.97	794.00	2.50 500.00
0035	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	9.46	14,190.00	4.00 6,000.00
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,000	SY	4.21	42,100.00	2.50 25,000.00
0037	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	1,000	SY	8.83	8,830.00	7.00 7,000.00
0038	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	1,000	SY	10.98	10,980.00	5.00 5,000.00
0039	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	10.12	2,024.00	6.00 1,200.00

11C.095112

Jul 07, 2022

DK00333

TIP NO

1.070 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND BASE

SR 1207 (HATTIE HILL RD) FROM SR 1201 (PEORIA RD) TO SR 1204 (TIMBER RIDGE RD)

NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL
INC
WINSTON SALEM, NC

MASTERCRAFT CRC, LLC
MASTERCRAFT NC, LLC
WEST JEFFERSON, NC

0040	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	500	LF	8.30	4,150.00	9.00	4,500.00
0041	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	12.54	250.80	22.00	440.00
0042	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	500	LF	7.96	3,980.00	1.89	945.00
0043	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER (1-1/2")	1	EA	1,598.46	1,598.46	500.00	500.00
0044	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5	ACR	3,841.12	19,205.60	4,000.00	20,000.00
0045	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	12.52	1,252.00	6.00	600.00
0046	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	2,503.01	2,503.01	2,200.00	2,200.00
0047	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	11.93	596.50	6.00	300.00
0048	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3	TON	2,639.84	7,919.52	3,703.70	11,111.10
0049	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	50	EA	769.90	38,495.00	250.00	12,500.00
0050	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,820.06	1,820.06	100.00	100.00
0051	6129000000-E	1670	WETLAND REFORESTATION	0.05	ACR	1,966.90	98.35	5,000.00	250.00
0052	6144000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LB) (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	300	LB	5.93	1,779.00	5.00	1,500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1,403,262.39	TOTAL	1,416,295.50
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	1,403,262.39	SUB-TOTAL	1,416,295.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC	1	1,403,262.39
MASTERCRAFT CRC, LLC MASTERCRAFT NC, LLC	2	1,416,295.50